

St. Stanislaus-St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited

SCHOLARSHIP AWARD <u>Application for 2024</u>

This application will not be considered unless all information is completed in full.

Contact Information:				
Name:				
Address:				
Phone Number:				
E-mail:				
Post-secondary School In	nformation:			
Name of School:				
Address of School:				
Program:				
Year of Study:				
Overall Point Average:				
St. Stanislaus – St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited Account Information:				
Your Account Number:				

Years of Membership:



Using sentence form please write out your involvement, if any, in the following categories;

1.	Any awarded scholarships & awards:
L	
2 <u>.</u>	Participation in Polish community organizations or programs:
L	
3. 「	Commitment to Church Organizations:
4.	Involvement in past and/or current volunteer work:



Three references, including 1 from academic staff or community organization leaders, who can verify your qualifications:

	Name of Reference:	Contact Number:				
1.						
2.						
3.						
Required Attachments: □ Proof of registration / attendance confirmation from a Canadian University / College (ie. current schedule with the date of semester);						



I certify that all of the information provided above is true, complete and accurate. I authorize the release of this information to confirm and verify this application. I express my consent for St. Stanislaus – St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited to collect my personal information, which will be used for evaluation purposes in the selection process.

I confirm that I have read and understood this Scholarship Program Official Rules and Regulations.

Student (Member) Signature:						
Date						

Deadline for Application: October 31, 2024

Address to:

Scholarship Awards Committee
St. Stanislaus – St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited
12005 Steeles Ave
Georgetown, ON L7G 4S6



St. Stanislaus-St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited Scholarship Program Official Rules and Regulations 2024

This scholarship is awarded to a candidate who is a member of St. Stanislaus – St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited, along with being currently enrolled in post-secondary studies in a recognized university or community college. The candidate must demonstrate leadership and community involvement. Candidates must address their application to the Scholarship Awards Committee of St. Stanislaus – St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited. Selection by the Committee will be done primarily on the basis of the best academic achievement through references and a possible interview.

A Candidate must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Must be a member (primary account holder) of St. Stanislaus St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited.
- 2. Must be a citizen of Canada or a landed immigrant.
- 3. Must be enrolled in full time post-secondary studies at an accredited Canadian university or community college.
- 4. Must use the 2024 Credit Union Scholarship Application Form.
- 5. Must submit a brief essay illustrating why you should receive this scholarship award (minimum 100 words and maximum of 250 words in English).
- 6. Provide Letters of Recommendation (maximum of three); one must be from the learning institution and/or community organization(s) dated within 12 months of the scholarship submission date.
- 7. Provide a profile photograph "head and shoulders" to be submitted with the completed application.

* * *



St. Stanislaus-St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited SCHOLARSHIP

Terms:

- The scholarship will be paid in one sum.
- This scholarship is acceptable with other scholarships or with awards from other credit unions or institutions for the given year.

Application process:

Application (a hard copy with all required documents) must be received by the application deadline. Applications may be made by ordinary mail, registered mail or by personal delivery, and must be addressed to:

Scholarship Awards Committee
St. Stanislaus – St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited
12005 Steeles Ave
Georgetown, ON L7G 486

Deadline for Applications: October 31, 2024

General Terms and Conditions

- By applying for this Scholarship you agree to be bound by all terms, conditions, and the decisions of the Scholarship Awards Committee, which records and decisions shall be deemed final, conclusive and binding in all matters.
- You hereby authorize third parties, such as universities, government or community sources to release information required for the Scholarship to the 'Scholarship Awards Committee' and their respective representatives who need to know such information for purposes of administering the Scholarship Program.
- Should you be awarded a Scholarship, you agree to give your consent to St. Stanislaus St. Casimir's Polish Parishes
 Credit Union Limited and the Scholarship Awards Committee to use your name, image, likeness, city of residence,
 university name, and any direct quotes made by you in respect of the Scholarship Program for marketing and publicity
 purposes in any and all media without further compensation.
- By applying for this Scholarship you agree to release, discharge, indemnify and hold the St. Stanislaus St. Casimir's
 Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited, each of its respective subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, and employees,
 including its promotional agencies, and members of the Scholarship Awards Committee from any liability, claims,
 damages, demands, actions, or causes of action whatsoever in respect of or relating to the scholarship award.
- St. Stanislaus-St. Casimir's Polish Parishes Credit Union Limited reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to modify, amend or cancel its Scholarship Program at any time without individual notice.